DESIRED CONDITION WORKSHOP AGENDA
OCTOBER 26-27, 2011

Day 1: October 26 Cibola County Federal Bldg. (County Convention Room)
515 West High Street/ Grants, NM

0800-0815 Welcome and Introductions ERI
0815-0840 Regional Forester Perspective on DC, Landscape Scale Restoration Corbin
e Why Desired Conditions dialogue? Why now?
e Expectations for the workshop
o R3 Desired Conditions: why and how we are using them?
e Adaptive nature of Desired Conditions

e Today’s focus: the scientific basis for the ecological DCs consideration
of the socio-economic values that influence them

0840-0930 Setting the Stage for Desired Condition Dialogue Wally
e Current conditions: how did we get here, where are we headed?

e Ecological restoration: what is restoration and the science that
supports it?

e Sustainability: key elements of self-regulating landscapes

e Benefits of restoration

e Resilience to climate variability, change, and other stressors
0930-0945 Break
0945-1045 Desired Condition Description DC Team

What are Desired Conditions, how they were developed, why we need desired
conditions

e Vision of Desired Conditions
e Desired Conditions are designed to achieve restoration

e Progress toward Desired Conditions is a measure of success



1045-1115

1115-1130

1130-1145

1145-1235

1235-1430

1430-1530

1530-1800

Description of Desired Conditions

Desired Condition Panel

Description of the field visits (maps, handouts)
Lunch (provided) & load vans

Travel to Blue Water Site

Review Blue Water Sites (2 stops)

Return to Grants, NM

Travel to Springerville, AZ

Day 2: October 27, 2011- Apache-Sitgreaves National Forest, Arizona

0745

0800-0850

0850-1000

1000-1020

1040-1100

1100-1135

1135-1200

1200-1230

1230-1310

1315-1400

1400-1500

1500-1630

Assemble at A-S NF Supervisor’s Office
30 South Chiricahua Drive, Springerville, AZ

Travel to Campbell Blue (Stop #1)

Review Campbell Blue Site

Travel to Forest Rd. 249 (Rest stop)

Travel to Big Lake (Mixed conifer) site

Review Big Lake Mixed Conifer Site (Stop #2)
Travel to Eager South Overlook

Lunch @ Overlook (Provided)

Discussion of Eagar South Restoration sites (Stop #3)

Point of the Mountain Site (Stop #4)
Brown Sawmill site (Stop #5)

Wrap-up & return to Springerville

Corbin, Wally, Desired
Condition Team

ERI

All

All



