DESIRED CONDITION WORKSHOP AGENDA OCTOBER 26-27, 2011

- Day 1: October 26 Cibola County Federal Bldg. (County Convention Room) 515 West High Street/ Grants, NM Welcome and Introductions ERI 0800-0815 0815-0840 **Regional Forester Perspective on DC, Landscape Scale Restoration** Corbin • Why Desired Conditions dialogue? Why now? • Expectations for the workshop • R3 Desired Conditions: why and how we are using them? • Adaptive nature of Desired Conditions • Today's focus: the scientific basis for the ecological DCs consideration of the socio-economic values that influence them 0840-0930 Setting the Stage for Desired Condition Dialogue Wally • Current conditions: how did we get here, where are we headed? • Ecological restoration: what is restoration and the science that supports it? • Sustainability: key elements of self-regulating landscapes **Benefits of restoration** • Resilience to climate variability, change, and other stressors • 0930-0945 Break 0945-1045 **Desired Condition Description** DC Team What are Desired Conditions, how they were developed, why we need desired conditions Vision of Desired Conditions • Desired Conditions are designed to achieve restoration
 - Progress toward Desired Conditions is a measure of success

Description of Desired Conditions

1045-1115	Desired Condition Panel	Corbin, Wally, I Condition Tean	
1115-1130	Description of the field visits (maps, handouts)		ERI
1130-1145	Lunch (provided) & load vans		
1145-1235	Travel to Blue Water Site		
1235-1430	Review Blue Water Sites (2 stops)		
1430-1530	Return to Grants, NM		
1530-1800	Travel to Springerville, AZ		All

Day 2: October 27, 2011- Apache-Sitgreaves National Forest, Arizona

0745	Assemble at A-S NF Supervisor's Office 30 South Chiricahua Drive, Springerville, AZ	All
0800-0850	Travel to Campbell Blue (<u>Stop #1</u>)	
0850-1000	Review Campbell Blue Site	
1000-1020	Travel to Forest Rd. 249 (Rest stop)	
1040-1100	Travel to Big Lake (Mixed conifer) site	
1100-1135	Review Big Lake Mixed Conifer Site (<u>Stop #2</u>)	
1135-1200	Travel to Eager South Overlook	
1200-1230	Lunch @ Overlook (Provided)	
1230-1310	Discussion of Eagar South Restoration sites (<u>Stop #3</u>)	
1315-1400	Point of the Mountain Site (<u>Stop #4</u>)	
1400-1500	Brown Sawmill site (Stop #5)	
1500-1630	Wrap-up & return to Springerville	